56,068 -6.2%  American Indian 6.2%

Indians on and off reservation:

19,609 (35%)---- off reservation -—-2% of Montana’s population

36,459 (65%)-—--- on reservation -——--4% of Montana’s population

Adult Offender Data - Per the Offender by Status January 28, 2005:

Indians make up 14.7% of the Offender status (compared to 2% off reservation Indian population)

Indian Women......... 17.0%
Indian Men.............. 14.2%

Percentages at various correctional facilities:

22 8% Indian Women at Montana’s Women Prison
16.7% Indian Men in Montana State Prison in Deer Lodge

22.0% Indian Men in Crossroads Correctional Center

Indian Youth Correctional Data

Juvenile ArTestS...crieescesssmsssnssesssosaass 10,878 Total

Indian Youth............................. 1,416 or 13%
Cases involving secure detention............. 1,899 Total
Indian Youth......................... 321 or 16.9%

Pine Hills Correctional Facility for boys - 20% Indian

Riverside Correctional Facility for girls — 50% Indian




Percentages of All Offenders by Status On 1/28/2005

F I African Native
emale American-  Hispanic American Other White
With In Pre-Release 0.7% 1.4% 23.4% 0.0% 74.5%
P&P in WATCh 0.0% 0.0% 26.3% 0.0% 73.7%
Included MWP 1.5% 3.6% 22.8%~ 0.5% 71.6%*
On ISP 0.0% 1.7% 16.7% 1.7% 80.0%
On Parole 0.0% 2.8% 12.0% 0.9% B4.3%
On Probation 0.5% 2.0% 15.6% 2.4% 79.4%
QOut to Court 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Pending Placement 0.0% 4.9% 23.5% 2.5% 69.1%
Total 0.6% 2.2% 17.0% 2.0% 78.2%
Mal African Native
ale American  Hispanic  American Other White
With CCC 1.7% 3.0% 22.0% # 0.2% 73.1%
P& P DCCF 1.4% 3.5% 23.6% 0.7% 70.8%
Included GFRP 1.3% 5.2% 17.5% 0.6% 75.3%
In MASC 4.4% 3.7% 20.6% 1.5% 69.9%
In Pre-Release 1.7% 2.6% 18.3% 0.9% 76.4%
in WATCh 0.0% 0.8% 22.5% 0.0% 76.7%
MSP 3.0% 3.4% 16.7% - 0.6% 76.3%
On ISP 2.9% 2.9% 11.7% 2.0% 80.5%
On Parole 1.7% 3.8% 11.8% 1.4% B81.3%
On Probation : 0.9% 2.9% 11.5% 1.4% 83.3%
Out to Court 5.4% 2.7% 16.2% 0.0% 75.7%
Pending Placement 1.5% 2.5% 21.1% 0.7% 74.2%
TSCTC 0.0% 4.56% 9.1% 0.0% 86.4%
Total 1.5% 3.0% 14.2% 1.1% 80.2%
Total 1.3% 2.9% 14.7% 1.3% 79.8%

Percentages of Incarcerated Offenders by Status On 1/28/2005

Without in Pre-Release 0.7% 1.4% 23.4% 0.0% 74.5%
P &P In WATCh 0.0% 0.0% 26.3% 0.0% 73.7%
MwWP . 1.5% 3.6% 22.8% 0.5% 71.6%

On ISP 0.0% 1.7% 16.7% 1.7% 80.0%

Qut to Court 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Pending Placement 0.0% 4.9% 23.5% 2.5% £9.1%

Total ' 0.8% 2.8% 22.4% 0.8% 73.2%

Without CCC 1.7% " 3.0% 22.0% 0.2% 73.1%
P&P DCCF 14% = 3.5% 23.6% 0.7% . 70.8%
GFRP 1.3% 5.2% 17.5% 0.6% 75.3%

In MASC 4.4% 3.7% 20.6% 1.5% 69.9%

In Pre-Release 1.7% 2.6% 18.3% 0.9% 76.4%

In WATCh "0.0% 0.8% 22.5% 0.0% 76.7%

- MSP 3.0% - 8.4% 16.7% 0.6% 76.3%

On ISP 2.9% 2.9% 11.7% 2.0% 80.5%

Out to Court : 54% 2.7% 16.2% 0.0% 75.7%

Pending Placement 1.5% 25% 211% 0.7% 74.2%

. T8CTC 0.0% 4.5% 9.1% 0.0% 86.4%

Total 2.3% 3.1% 18.3% 0.7% 75.6%

Total 2.1% 3.1% 18.8% 0.7%  753%



With
P&P
included

With
P&P
Included

Without
P&P

Without
P&P

Counts of All Offenders by Status On 1/28/2005

Female African Native
American  Hispanic American Other White Total
In Pre-Release 1 2 34 0 108 145
In WATCh 0 0 5 0 14 19
MWP 3 7 45 1 141 197
On ISP 0 1 10 1 48 60
On Parole 0 3 13 1 N 108
On Probation 8 31 240 37 1,219 1,535
Out to Court 0 0 0 0 2 2
Pending Placement 0 4 19 2 56 81
Total 12 48 366 42 1,679 2,147
Male African Native
American Hispanic American Other White Total
CCC 8 14 104 1 345 472
DCCF 2 5 34 1 102 144
GFRP 2 8 27 1 116 154
In MASGC 6 5 28 2 95 136
In Pre-Release 9 14 58 b 409 535
In WATCh 0 1 27 0 g2 120
MSP 44 49 242 8 1,102 1,445
On ISP 6 6 24 4 165 205
On Parole 10 22 68 8 468 576
On Probation 47 143 575 69 4,161 4,995
Cut to Court 2 1 6 0 28 37
Pending Placement 4 7 58 2 204 275
TSCTC 0 2 4 0 38 44
Total 140 277 1,285 101 - 7,325 9,138
>
Total 152 325 1,661 143 9,004 11,285
Counts of Incarcerated Offenders by Status On 1/28/2005

In Pre-Release 1 2 34 0 - 108 145
In WATCh 0 0 5 0 14 19
MWP 3 7 45 1 141 197
On ISP 0 1 10 1 48 60
QOut to Court 0 0 0 0 2 2
Pending Placement 0 4 19 2 56 81
Total 4 14 113 4 369 504
CCC 8 14 104 1 345 472
DCCF 2 5 34 1 102 144
GFRP 2 8 27 1 116 154
In MASC 6 5 28 2 95 136
In Pre-Release 9 14 98 5 409 535
In WATCh 0 1 27 C 92 120
MSP 44 49 242 8 1,102 1,445
On ISP 6 6 24 4 165 205
Gut to Court 2 -1 6 0 28 37
Pending Placement 4 7 58 2 204 275
TSCTC 0 2 4 0 38 44
Total 83 112 652 24 . 2,696 3,567

Total 87 126 765 28 3,065 4,071
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Beaverhead County
Big Horn County
Blaine County
Broadwater County
Carbon County
Cascade County
Chouteau County
Custer County
Daniels County
Dawson County
Deer Lodge County
Fallon County
Fergus County
Flathead County
Gallatin County
Garfield County
Gilacier County 11
Granite County 0
Hill County 21
Jefferson County W
Judith Basin County ‘o5 #2325, 0
Lake County——— ‘go ’f:;,_ 47
Lewis Clark County 4;g# 38
Liberty County
Lincoln County
Mccone County
Meagher County
Mineral County
Missoula County
Musselshell County
Park County

Phillips County
Pondera County
Powder River County
Powell County
Prairie County
Ravalli County
Richland County
Roosevelt County
Rosebud County
Sanders County
Sheridan County
Silver Bow County
Stillwater County
Sweet Grass County
Teton County

Toole County
Treasure County
Valley County
Wheatland County
Wibaux County
Yellowstone County
Total
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110
16
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for Male

156
18

330
139
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County of Sentence Information for Active Native Americans on 1/28/2005

Total
Native
American

Offenders _

397
22

16
19

18
85
35
53

131
20

246
122

12

187

109

69

186
22

3098
200

13

10
263

407
3,156



